New Jersey 3" Congressional District — poll 1
Stockton Polling Institute
Sept. 12-14, 2014

Q5. If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Democrat Aimee Belgard 239 38.8 38.8 38.8
Republican Tom MacArthur 242 39.3 39.3 78.1
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 119 19.3 19.3 97.4
Valid SOMEONE ELSE 3 5 5 97.9
NOBODY 5 .8 .8 98.7
REFUSE 8 1.3 1.3 100.0
Total 616 100.0 100.0
Q5A. At this time, do you lean more toward voting for:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Democrat Aimee Belgard 21 3.4 17.7 17.7
Republican Tom MacArthur 18 29 14.9 32.7
Valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 79 12.8 66.0 98.6
NOBODY 2 3 1.4 100.0
Total 119 19.3 100.0
Missing  System 497 80.7
Total 616 100.0




CD3 poll 1 weighted frequencies

Q5 & Q5A COMBINED

If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:

Frequency | Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent

Democrat Aimee Belgard 239 38.8 38.8 38.8

Lean Belgard 21 3.4 3.4 42.2

Republican Tom MacArthur 242 39.3 39.3 81.5

Lean MacArthur 18 2.9 2.9 84.4

Valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 78 12.7 12.7 97.1

SOMEONE ELSE 3 0.5 0.5 97.9

NOBODY 7 1.1 1.1 98.7

REFUSE 8 1.3 1.3 100
Total 616 100 100

Q5 & Q5A COMBINED

If the election for Congress were held today, would you vote for:

Frequency | Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Democrat Aimee Belgard 260 42.2 38.8 38.8
Republican Tom MacArthur 260 42.2 39.3 78.1
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 78 12.8 19.3 97.4
Valid SOMEONE ELSE 3 0.5 0.5 97.9
NOBODY 7 1.1 0.8 98.7
REFUSE 8 1.3 1.3 100
Total 616 100 100

Q6. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Tom MacArthur:

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 250 40.6 40.6 40.6
Or unfavorable? 130 21.1 21.1 61.7
) NOT FAMILIAR WITH HIM 175 28.4 28.4 90.1
vald NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 51 8.2 8.2 98.3
REFUSE 11 1.7 17 100.0
Total 616 100.0 100.0
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Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Tom MacArthur:

QG6A. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very favorable 77 125 30.7 30.7
Or somewhat favorable? 168 27.2 67.0 97.7
Valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 5 .8 2.0 99.7
REFUSE 1 N .3 100.0
Total 250 40.6 100.0
Missing  System 366 59.4
Total 616 100.0
Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Tom MacArthur:
Q6B. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Somewhat unfavorable 84 13.6 64.5 64.5
Or very unfavorable? 44 7.2 34.0 98.5
Valid
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 3 1.5 100.0
Total 130 211 100.0
Missing  System 486 78.9
Total 616 100.0
Q9. Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Aimee Belgard:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Favorable 235 38.1 38.1 38.1
Or unfavorable 161 26.1 26.1 64.2
_ NOT FAMILIAR WITH HER 162 26.2 26.2 90.4
valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 45 7.3 7.3 97.8
REFUSE 14 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 616 100.0 100.0




CD3 poll 1 weighted frequencies

Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Aimee Belgard:

Q9A. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Very favorable 79 12.8 33.6 33.6
_ Or somewhat favorable? 154 25.1 65.8 99.5
valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 2 5 100.0
Total 235 38.1 100.0
Missing  System 382 61.9
Total 616 100.0
Which of the following best describes your overall opinion of Aimee Belgard:
Q9B. Is that:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Somewhat unfavorable 79 12.8 48.9 48.9
' Or very unfavorable? 80 13.0 49.6 98.5
valid NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 2 4 1.5 100.0
Total 161 26.1 100.0
Missing  System 455 73.9
Total 616 100.0




CD3 poll 1 weighted frequencies

Demographics — New Jersey 3™ Congressional District poll 1

Stockton Polling Institute

Sept. 12-14, 2014

D1. Which of the following categories describes your age?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

18 to 29 12 2.0 2.0 2.0

30 to 49 120 19.8 19.8 21.8
Valid 50 to 64 207 34.2 34.2 55.9

Or 65 and older? 267 44.1 44.1 100.0

Total 606 100.0 100.0

D2. Do you consider yourself to be Hispanic or Latino?
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

YES 16 2.6 2.6 2.6

NO 589 97.2 97.2 99.8
Valid

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 1 2 2 100.0

Total 606 100.0 100.0
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D3. Which of the following best represents your race:

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
White 534 88.1 88.1 88.1
Black or African American 34 5.6 5.6 93.7
Asian or Pacific 3 5 5 94.2
Native American 2 3 3 94.6
Valid  Or do you identify with more
26 4.3 43 98.8
than one race?
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 3 5 .5 99.3
REFUSE 4 7 4 100.0
Total 606 100.0 100.0
D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Did not graduate from high
4 7 4 7
school
High school graduate 109 18.0 18.0 18.6
Some college 174 28.7 28.7 47.4
Valid
Or a four-year college
] 318 52.5 52.5 99.8
degree or higher?
REFUSE 1 2 2 100.0
Total 606 100.0 100.0
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D5. Which of the following general categories best represents your household income last

year before taxes:

Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Less than $50,000 102 16.8 16.8 16.8

$50,000 to less than

$100,000 222 36.6 36.6 53.5

' $100,000 to $150,000 135 22.3 223 75.7

vald Or more than $150,000? 86 14.2 14.2 89.9

NOT SURE/DON’'T KNOW 11 1.8 1.8 91.7

REFUSE 50 8.3 8.3 100.0

Total 606 100.0 100.0

D6. What is your sex:
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

MALE 310 51.2 51.2 51.2
Valid FEMALE 296 48.8 48.8 100.0

Total 606 100.0 100.0

Q4. Which party do you consider yourself a member of:
Frequency | Percent | Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent

Democrat 204 33.7 33.7 33.7

Republican 210 34.7 34.7 68.3

Some other party 13 2.1 2.1 70.5
Valid  Or are you unaffiliated? 170 28.1 28.1 98.5

NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 4 7 g 99.2

REFUSE 5 .8 .8 100.0

Total 606 100.0 100.0
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COUNTY
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative
Percent
Ocean 257 42.4 42.4 42.4
Valid Burlington 349 57.6 57.6 100.0
Total 606 100.0 100.0




